505362948 03/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5409738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE ARIAKE	02/21/2019
ISAO KANADA	02/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-5-1, NIHONBASHI	
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 103-6128		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16295074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200357-0074-00-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=200357_0074_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048530 FRAME: 0335

505362948

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		
Name		Address
	⊘o TDK Corporatio	on,
1) Yusuke ARIAKE	2-5-1, Nihonbashi,	•
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 10	3-6128 Japan
	c/o TDK Corporation)fL ₁
2) Isao KANADA	2-5-1, Nihonbashi,	w cana Y
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 10	3-012a Japan
hereinafter called assig COMPOSITE MAGI	nor(s), have invented certain impro NETIC BODY	ovements in
and executed an applic	ation for Letters Patent of the Unite	ed States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
filed	On	, Serial No. ; and
Whereas		The state of the s
	eation	
TDK Corpor	2-5-1, Nihonbashi,	
	•	
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-6128 Japan	
		erest in the application and invention, and to any United States
patents to be obtained		
NOW THEREFO	ORE, be it known that, for good an	d valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is
		signed, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
		assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this
and set over unto the at	signee, its lawful saccessors and a	issigns, M. 1700 it entire right, thic, and interest in and with
invention and this appl	cation, and all divisions, and conti	inuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which
may be granted thereor	i, and all reissues thereof; and I/WI	E hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and
		t for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
accordance with the ter	ms of this Assignment;	
AND TAKE HE	SERV further covenant and scree t	that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with
בתו כוף ע לוףות	and accions any facts known to h	AE/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding,
assignee, its successor:	what called many to do an avenue	and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect
sign all lawful papers v	vnen called upon to do so, execute	all deriver an papers that may be necessary or desirable to period
the true to this invention	n in said assignee, its successors as	nd assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue
		rything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain
		the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the
execution of such pape	rs shall be borne by the assignee, i	ts successors and assigns.
In the event that	the patent application filing date or	r serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed,
		n the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number
	is Assignment after such informati	
40014, 4444 10 100014 40		
	Y II III III OD C	'S A TR GICNED
	<u>INVENTORS</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
	21 4 0	10 2019/2/21
1):	drafte wis	San 2019/2/21
Name:	Yusuke ARIAKE	
	A \(\cdot \)	
2):	, sas Johns	da 2019/2/21
Name:	Isao KANADA	
	,	

(I. emailination, not required for recording but is prima facio evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1 Page 1 of 1 REEL: 048530 FRAME: 0336 **RECORDED: 03/07/2019**